Renesas Electronics America Inc - M30281F6HP#U5B Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

NOTE:
     1. "+4K bytes" is available only in flash memory ver..
Figure 1.3 Product Numbering System
1. Overview
 page 8 33fo6002,51.peS05.0.veR
)B82/C61M,82/C61M(puorG82/C61M
Table 1.5 Product Code (Flash Memory-ver.) - M16C/28 Normal-ver., 64-Pin(1)/80-Pin(1)/85-Pin Package
tcudorP
edoC
egakcaP
MORlanretnI
)ecapSmargorPresU(
MORlanretnI
)ecapSataD(
tneibmAgnitarepO
erutarepmeTdnamargorP
esarE
ecnarudnE
erutarepmeT
egnaR
dnamargorP
esarE
ecnarudnE
erutarepmeT
egnaR
3U
eerfdaeL
001
Cº06ot0
001 Cº06ot0
Cº58ot04-
5U Cº58ot02-
7U
000,1 000,01
Cº58ot04- Cº58ot04-
9U Cº58ot02- Cº58ot02-
tcudorP
edoC
egakcaP
tneibmAgnitarepO
erutarepmeT
3U
eerf-daeL
Cº58ot04-
5U Cº58ot02-
     NOTE:
        1. The lead contained products, D3, D5, D7 and D9, are put together with U3, U5, U7 and U9 respectively. Lead-
free (Sn-Ag-Cu plating) products can be mounted by both conventional Sn-Pb paste and Lead-free paste.
Table 1.6 Product Code (Flash Memory-ver.) - M16C/28B Normal-ver., 64-Pin/85-Pin Package
Table 1.7 Product Code (Mask ROM ver.) - M16C/28B Normal-ver.,  64-Pin/80-Pin/85-Pin Package
tcudorP
edoC
egakcaP
MORlanretnI
)ecapSmargorPresU(
MORlanretnI
)ecapSataD(
tneibmAgnitarepO
erutarepmeTmargorP
esarEdna
ecnarudnE
erutarepmeT
egnaR
margorP
esarEdna
ecnarudnE
erutarepmeT
egnaR
7U eerf-daeL 000,1 Cº06ot0 000,01 Cº58ot04- Cº58ot04-
1. Overview
 page 10 33fo6002,51.peS05.0.veR
)B82/C61M,82/C61M(puorG82/C61M
1.5 Pin Assignment